
REDDITCH BOROUGH COUNCIL 
 

COUNCIL   21st November 2016  

 

 

38. PARKS INFRASTRUCTURE – USE OF SECTION 106 MONIES 
 
 

RECOMMENDED that 
 

1) the Capital Programme be increased by £69,448, to be funded by 
Section 106 receipts, and revised to reflect the approved schemes 
detailed in resolution 2) a) to d) below. 
 
RESOLVED that 
 

2) the following schemes, as identified in section 4 of the report, be 
approved: 
 
a) Astwood Bank Outdoor Gym – £4,005; 
 
b) Astwood Bank Teenage Play (Skate Ramps) – £30,426; 
 
c) Astwood Bank Improvements at Overdale Park – £5,645; and 
 
d) Matchborough Play facilities – £29,372. 
 
 
 

 
 


